
MISSISSIPPI STATE UNIVERSITY
SCHEDULE XI - FUNDS FOR RENEWAL & REPLACEMENT OF PLANT

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2025

FUND DATE OF BALANCE BOND NET BALANCE
FUND NUMBER ISSUE JULY 1, 2024 REVENUE PROCEEDS EXPENSES TRANSFERS JUNE 30, 2025

Dormitory Revenue System, 1981C 611005 06-01-81 0.00 0.00
Student Housing Revenue, 1981D 611006 12-01-81 0.00 0.00
SHC - Bond & Interest Reserve 611014 0.00 0.00
R & R Reserve - EBC2007-A Colvard Union 611018 07-18-07 0.00 0.00
R & R-EBC 2009A-1 611020 05-05-09 0.00 0.00
R & R-EBC 2011 611021 07-28-11 0.00 0.00
R & R-EBC 2013 611022 10/11/13 0.00 0.00
R & R-EBC 2014A 611023 05/06/14 0.00 0.00
R & R-EBC 2014B 611024 05/06/14 0.00 0.00
R & R-EBC 2015 611025 04/08/15 0.00 0.00 0.00
R & R-EBC 2017 611026 05/17/17 124.18 (124.18) (0.00)
R & R-EBC 2017A 611027 11/30/17 0.00 0.00
R & R-EBC 2024A 611028 02/24/24 66,576,243.07 2,543,087.84 0.00 59,338,843.69 0.00 9,780,487.22
R & R-EBC 2024B 611029 05/04/24 3,434.33 28.36 0.00 3,462.69
Housing 613006 18,852,171.91 18,852,171.91
Herbert Hall Emergency Repairs 613007 1,965,604.19 1,965,604.19
Rice Hall Improvements 613008 1,202,803.47 1,202,803.47
Cresswell Hall Improvements 613009 100,000.00 100,000.00
Cresswell Canopy Replacement 613010 0.00 660,132.52 700,000.00 39,867.48
Hull Hall Improvements 613011 84,611.47 84,611.47
Ruby Hall Improvements 613013 159,197.58 35,366.26 123,831.32
Butler Guest House Minor Repairs 613015 177,791.62 177,791.62
Aiken Village Preschool-Improvement 613017 0 0.00
Evans Hall Improvments 613018 0 0.00
Arbour Acres Upgrade 613019 0 0.00
MSCL Renewal/Replacement Fund 613021 0 0.00
Meridian Non-Cap Improvements 613023 72,399.82 4,405.00 67,994.82
Continuing Education - Repair/Reno 613024 8,405.47 25,360.01 43,810.00 26,855.46
PGM Renovation 613025 0.00 0.00
McKee Hall Improvements 613026 26,969.81 409,199.49 100,211.60 (282,018.08)
Critz Hall Impovements 613028 62,443.45 62,443.45
Sessums Hall Improvements 613029 21,867.00 21,867.00
Information Technology Upgrade 613030 310,823.51 13,859.64 296,963.87
Physical Plant R & R 613031 112,499.03 391,879.32 564,419.49 50,000.00 (10,041.14)
Griffis Hall Improvements 613033 141,116.59 141,116.59
Hurst Hall Improvements 613034 3,243.95 3,243.95
Bldg III Improvements 613035 223,218.32 217,710.48 5,507.84
CAVS Renovations FY09-FY10 613036 (44.16) 44.16 0.00
Moseley Hall 613038 271,000.00 271,000.00
Etheredge Hall Renovation 613040 0.00 0.00
Recreational Sports R&R 613041 208,176.05 135,253.11 186,723.17 259,646.11
Greek Hsg Infrastructure (61.01 6/19) 613042 724,676.54 163,822.00 5,214.55 883,283.99
DW Suites/Club Level 613043 81,094.51 (81,094.51) (0.00)
Transit R&R 613044 432,518.30 77,041.80 100,000.00 455,476.50
Student Health Center R&R 613045 544,688.18 42,917.84 534,050.51 1,035,820.85
Student Health Center 615008 534,050.51 (534,050.51) 0.00
R &R Reserve - Budget and Finance 615009 0.00 0.00
R & R Reserve - Sanderson Contingency 615010 0.00 0.00
CAVS-E Roof Replacement 615011 0.00 0.00
MAFES Renewal & Replacement 648001 916,488.09 916,488.09
Bedenbaugh Exterior & ADA 648002 (664,634.67) 664,634.67 0.00
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Bost Renewal and Replacement Fund 658001 350,000.00 350,000.00
FPL Renewal & Replacment 678001 138.96 138.96
FWRC Renewal & Replacement 678002 531,594.66 251,264.30 343,767.34 439,091.62

   SUBTOTAL 94,034,715.74 3,350,081.82 0.00 61,873,491.22 1,764,204.91 37,275,511.25

Payable Accrual 619996 0.00 0.00
Unrealized Loss on Investments 619997 -514,229.94 146,067.85 514,229.94 (146,067.85)
  TOTAL 93,520,485.80 3,350,081.82 0.00 62,019,559.07 2,278,434.85 37,129,443.40
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